505762744 11/07/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5809560

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL P. SILVER	07/17/2012
ZHIGANG C. WANG	07/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DANA-FARBER CANCER INSTITUTE, INC.
Street Address:	450 BROOKLINE AVENUE
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02215

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15298728

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-345-1000

Email: ayamakaitis@nixonpeabody.com, bostonpatent@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID S. RESNICK Address Line 1: NIXON PEABODY LLP Address Line 2: **53 STATE STREET**

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2835

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	701039-074879-C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID S. RESNICK
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID S. RESNICK/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-SilverWang-DFCI-701039-074879-C#page1.tif source=Assignment-SilverWang-DFCI-701039-074879-C#page2.tif source=Assignment-SilverWang-DFCI-701039-074879-C#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 050950 FRAME: 0291 505762744



Practitioner's Docket No. 701039-074871-PCT

PATENT

For:

U.S. and Foreign Rights

Ву:

Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION CONTAINED IN PCT APPLICATION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

WHEREAS, WE, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS (inventors):

Name:

Daniel P. Silver

Address:

8 Farmcrest Lane, Wayland, MA 01778

Nationality:

UŜ

Name:

Zhigang C. Wang

Address:

299 Russett Road, Chestnut Hill, MA 02467

Nationality:

United States

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

DANA-FARBER CANCER INSTITUTE, INC.

Address:

450 Brookline Avenue, Boston, MA 02215

Nationality:

United States

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled METHODS FOR PREDICTING ANTI-CANCER RESPONSE and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) PCT Application No. PCT/US2011/048427 with an International Filing Date of August 19, 2011, which claims priority benefit to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/402,116 filed August 24, 2010, and any legal equivalent thereof in any designated country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

14048248.1

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 0299256 FRAME: 0292 Practitioner's Docket No.701039-074871-PCT International Application No. PCT/US2011/048427

PATENT

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Nixon Peabody LLP of 100 Summer Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2131, U.S.A. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

of Uly , 2012.	el P. Silver, hereunto set my signature this <u>l / /</u> day
, 2012.	Tracial Police
	Daniel P. Silver
STATE OF MACCOUNTY OF SUPFORESS:	
This 17 day of 1014 named Daniel P. Silver, to me personally kno his/her own free will for the purposes therein	, 2012, before me personally came the above- wn as the individual who executed the same of set forth.
	disildo mondia
GIZELDA MODIA	Notary Public
Notary Public Commonwealth Of Massing Tre My Commission Septem November 7, 2014	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Zhige of, 2012.	ing C. Wang, hereunto set my signature this day
, 2012.	
	Zhigang C. Wang
STATE OF	
STATE OF SS:	
STATE OF SS: This day of	Zhigang C. Wang , 2012, before me personally came the above- own as the individual who executed the same of
STATE OF SS: This day of snamed Zbigang C. Wang, to me personally kn	Zhigang C. Wang , 2012, before me personally came the above- own as the individual who executed the same of set forth.
STATE OF SS: This day of snamed Zbigang C. Wang, to me personally kn	Zhigang C. Wang , 2012, before me personally came the above- own as the individual who executed the same of
STATE OF SS: This day of snamed Zbigang C. Wang, to me personally kn	Zhigang C. Wang , 2012, before me personally came the above- own as the individual who executed the same of set forth.
STATE OF SS: This day of snamed Zbigang C. Wang, to me personally kn	Zhigang C. Wang , 2012, before me personally came the above- own as the individual who executed the same of set forth.

14048248.1

Page 2 of 2

Practitioner's Docket No.701039-074871-PCT International Application No. PCT/US2011/048427 PATENT

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Nixon Peabody LLP of 100 Summer Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2131, U.S.A. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

		Da	niel P. Silver	entrementen ett er ett ett ett entrementen ett ett ett ett ett ett ett ett et	
STATE OF					
COUNTY OF _		_ SS:			
named Daniel P .	day of Silver, to me pers will for the purpo	onally known a	s the individual	e personally came the who executed the sar	above- ne of
		No	tary Public	and the second s	
IN TEST	MONY WHEREC	PF, I, Zbigang C , 2012. Zhi	Wang, hereunt Ling gang C. Wang	o set my signature this	s <u>17</u> day -
STATE OF _MCCOUNTY OF _S	issachusetts Suffalk	_SS;			
	day of <u>Ju</u>	rsonally known	as the individua	personally came the I who executed the s	above- ame of
named Zhigang (will for the purpos	es mereni ser je			

14048248.1

Page 2 of 2